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Visvesvaraya Technological University
(State University of Government ol Karnataka Fstablished as per the VITU Act, 1994)
Regional Olflice, Hanchya, Sathagalli Layout, Ring Road, Mysuru-570 029

Dr. P. Sandhya rnp Bedmee Xo: 0821-2570012/18

Regional Director Mail- sovtumysore@gmail.com Mobile: 9449873456

VIU/RO/MYS/2024-25/ 90 Date:06 |09 [ 0gH
Circular

Sub: Workshop for MOOC Coordinators - Request for Participation.

As per the directions received by the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor and Registrar, VTU, Belagavi, We
would like to inform you about an upcoming workshop for MOOC (Massive Open Online
Course) coordinators, scheduled to be conducted in Bengaluru on September 10th 2024.

Workshop Details:

Date: 10t September 2024
Venue: Auditorium, VTU, Regional Office, Nagarbhavi, Bengaluru.

Target Audience: MOOC Coordinators [The list of colleges is attached]

Workshop Agenda:
e  Overview of MOOC Program at VTU
e Best Practices in MOOC Coordination
e Discussion on Improvements
e  Q&A Session and Networking Opportunities
o To make understand the advantages of being MOOC Coordinator

Benefits of the Workshop:

e Improved collaboration and communication among Coordinators

e Enhanced understanding of best practices and chéllenges. ar
e Alignment of strategies for successful MOOC coordination

e Enhance the overall quality of our MOOC offerings.



In this regard, we request all the affiliated, autonomous, constituent engineering
institutions to send the appointed the MOOC coordinators from your institution to
attend this workshop without fail. The TA/DA for the Coordinators should be borne
by your Institution.

By Order,

Regional Director

fgiéWmttor
VU RO ysuru - 29¢p)

To,
All the Principals of VTU Affiliated Colleges.

Copy to:

1) The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, through his secretary for information

2) The Registrar, VTU, Belagavi for information

3) The Special Officer, VTU COE for information and further needful

4) The Regional Directors of VTU Mysuru, Bengaluru, Belagavi & Kalaburagi to
circulate this information to all the affiliated colleges coming under your region.

5) To Dr. Sadashiv Halbhavi & Ms. Chaitra. K. M., Special Officer's, Academic
Section to coordinate the workshop at Belagavi & Bengaluru.

6) To Special Officer, CNC to upload it on the website.
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COLLEGES NAME WORKSHOP IN BANGALORE

Academy for Tech. & Mgmt. Engg., Mysore

ATME College of Engineering, Mysuru

Bahubali College of Engg., Shravanabelagola
Balagangadhara Swami Inst. of Tech., B.G.Nagar

Coorg Inst. of Tech., Ponnampet

Cauvery Institute of Technology

Canara Engineering College, Bantwal

Ekalavya Institute of Tech., Ummathuru, Chamarajanagar

GSSS Inst. of Engg. & Tech. for Women Mysore

. Maharaja Institute of Tech., Thandavapura

. Mysore School of Architecture, Mysuru

. Govt. Engg. College, Chamarajanagara

. Govt. Engg. College, Hassan

. Govt. Engg. College, K.R.Pet

. Govt. Engg. College, Kushalnagara

. Govt. Engg. College, Challakere

. Govt. Engg. College, Mosale Hosahalli

. G.Madegowda Inst. of Tech., Mandya

. Jawaharlal Nehru National College of Engg., Shimoga
. Maharaja Institute of Tech., Mysore

. Mysuru college of Engineering and Management, Mysore
. Mysuru Royal Institute of Technology, Mysuru

. Malnad College of Engg., Hassan

. Moodlakatte Institute of Technology.

. NMAM Institute of Tech., Nitte

. National Institute of Engineering, Mysore

. NIE Institute of Technology, Mysore

. PES Institute of Tech. & Mangement, Shimoga

. P.E.S. College of Engineering , Mandya

. Rajeev Institute of Technology, Hassan

. Sri Jayachamarajendra College of Engg., Mysore
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. SJM Institute of Technology, Chitradurga

. Sri Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwar Inst. of Tech., Ujire
34.
35,
36.
57

Shri Madhwa Vadiraja Inst.of Tech. & Mgmt., Udupi
VTU PG Centre, Mysore

Vidyavardhaka College of Engg., Mysore
Vivekananda College of Engg. & Tech., Puttur




. Vidya Vikas Inst. Engg. & Tech., Mysore
39
40.
41.
42.
43,
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
57,
53.
54.
55.
56.
b7,
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7L
72
73.
74.
7B,
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.

Yagachi Institute of Technology, Hassan
Yenepoya Institute of Technology

ACS College of Engineering

Cambridge Institute of Technology North Campus

Akshaya Institute of Technology

AMC ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Achutha Institute of Technology

A.P.S. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

AMRUTA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT SCIENCES
ATRIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ACHARYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

BANGALORE COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
B M S EVENING COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Bangalore Technological Institute

Bangalore Institute of Technology

Brindavan College of Engg .
Dr. Shivakumar Swamy Inst of Tech

Cambridge Institute of Technology

City Engineering College

Channabasaveshwara Institute of Technology

C Byregowda Institute of Technology

CMR Institute of Technology

DON BOSCO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DAYANANDA SAGAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
DAYANANDA SAGAR ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT
EAST WEST COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

EAST POINT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
EAST WEST INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GHOUSIA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Gopalan College of Engineering and Management

Government Engineering College Ramanagara

Govt Tool Room & Training Centre

Dr. T.THIMMAIAH INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

HKBK College of Engineering

H.M.S. Institute of Technology

SHA SHIB COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Impact College of Engineering & Applied Sciences

SJB INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

JSS Academy of Technical Education, Bengaluru. N
Jyothy Institute of Technology

JNANAVIKAS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

K S SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT
KALPATARU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

K. N. S. Institute of Technology

K S INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY



84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9l.
92;
08
94,
95,
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.

SRI KRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

M S Engineering College

M V ] COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
SIRM.VISVESVARAYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
THE OXFORD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

PESIT Bangalore South Campus

SRI REVANA SIDDESHWARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
RAJIV GANDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

R R Institute of Technology

R.L. Jalappa Institute of Technology

RNS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

RajaRajeswari College of Engineering

SRI SAIRAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Sapthagiri College of Engineering

S.J.CINSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
GovtSKS]TI(/Day/Even)

S E A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
Sambhram Institute of Technology

SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY
Sri Basaveswara Institute of Technology
Sampoorna Institute of Tech & Reserch

T. JOHN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SAI VIDYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Sri Vinayaka Institute of Technology

SRI VENKATESHWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
VEMANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Vijaya Vittala Institute Of Technology
Vivekananda Institute of Technology

VTU Centre for Post Graduate Studies

RV Institute of Technology and Management
BGS College of Engineering & Technology

B M S SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

B M S College of Architecture

Dayananda Sagar Collge of Architecture
Brindavan School of Architecture

Impact School Of Architecture

HMS School of Architecture

SJB School of Architecture & Planning

K S SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE

Nitte School of Architecture

BGS School of Architecture & Planning, B'lore

R R School of Architecture

RV COLLEGE OF ARCHITECTURE

Sir M V School of Architecture

Gopalan School of Architecture & Planning

BMS College of Engineering

Dr. Ambedkar Inst of Tech
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131.
132.
133
134.
155,
136.
137.
138.
139.
140,
141.

M S Ramaiah Institute of Technology

Nitte Meenakshi Institute of Technology

PES Institute of Technology

RV College of Engineering

Sidganga Inst of Tech

NAGARJUNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
BNM Institute of Technology

BMS Institute of Technology & Management

GLOBAIL ACADEMY OF TECHNOLOGY

REVA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT
NEW HORIZON COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
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(State University of Government ol Karnataka Iistablished as per the VIU Act, 1994)
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Dr. P. Sandhya rnp Bedweed Xo: 0821-2570012/18

Regional Director Mail- sovtumysore@gmail.com . Mobile: 9449873456

VIU/RO/MYS/2024-25/ Q9 | Date: 06|09 Io‘ZDo?H.
Circular

Sub: Workshop for MOOC Coordinators - Request for Participation.

As per the directions received by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor and Registrar, VTU, Belagavi, We
would like to inform you about an upcoming workshop for MOOC (Massive Open Online
Course) coordinators, scheduled to be conducted in Belgaum on September 11th 2024.

Workshop Details:

Date: 11t September 2024
Venue: Auditorium, VTU, Jnana Sangama, Belgaum.
Target Audience: MOOC Coordinators [The list of colleges is attached]

Workshop Agenda:
e Overview of MOOC Program at VI'U
o Best Practices in MOOC Coordination
e Discussion on Improvements

e  Q&A Session and Networking Opportunities
e To make understand the advantages of being MOOC Coordinator

Benefits of the Workshop:
e Improved collaboration and communication among Coordinators
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¢ Enhanced understanding of best practices and challenges.
o Alignment of strategies for successful MOOC coordination
o Enhance the overall quality of our MOOC offerings.



In this regard, we request all the affiliated, autonomous, constituent engineering
institutions to send the appointed the MOOC coordinators from your institution to
attend this workshop without fail. The TA/DA for the Coordinators should be borne
by your Institution.

By Order,

’ﬁnal Dlrector
V%ﬂén
RO, %
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To,
All the Principals of VTU Affiliated Colleges.

Copy to:

1) The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, through his secretary for information

2) The Registrar, VTU, Belagavi for information

3) The Special Officer, VTU COE for information and further needful

4) The Regional Directors of VIU Mysuru, Bengaluru, Belagavi & Kalaburagi to
circulate this information to all the affiliated colleges coming under your region.

5) To Dr. Sadashiv Halbhavi & Ms. Chaitra. K. M., Special Officer's, Academic
Section to coordinate the workshop at Belagavi & Bengaluru.

6) To Special Officer, CNC to upload it on the website.
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11.
12.
15
14.

19,
16

17.
18.
19.

20.
21

22
23

24.
29
26
27.
28.
29,
30.
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32,
¢ e
34.
3.
36.
3%
38.

39
40

COLLEGES NAME - BELGAUM

Bapuji Inst. of Engg. & Tech., Davangere

G.M. Institute of Tecnology, Davangere

Jain Institute of Technology, Davanagere

University of BDT College of Engg., Davangere

The Principal Guru Nanak Dev College of Engineering Mailoor road, Bidar-585 403
The Principal Bellari Institute of Tecnology & Management Hospet road Bellari
The Principal Proudadevaraya Institute of Technology T B Dam Road Hospete

The Principal Appa Institute of Engineering & Technology, Kalaburagi

The Principal Basavakalyan Engineering College NH-9 Koudiyal Village ,
Basavakalyan

. The Principal Government Engineering College Behind Dayat College Yaramarus

Raichur

The Principal BKIT Engineering College Bhalki

The Principal KBN Engineering College Rouza Buruz, Kalaburagi

The Principal KCT Engineering College Rouza Buruz, Kalaburagi

The Principal Bahadur Y Mahabaleswarappa Engineering College, Cantonment
Bellary

The Principal SLN Engineering College Yaramarus Campus Raichur

The Principal Navodaya Institute of Technology Navodaya Nagar Mantralayam
Road Raichur

The Principal PDA Engineering College Eiwan-Shahi Road, Kalaburagi

The Principal Veerappa Nisty Engineering College at post Hasnapur Taluk-Shorapur
The Principal Shetty Instutite of Technology 5th KM Gulbarga Shahabad Road
Kalaburagi

The Principal Lingaraj Appa Engineering Colleg e at post Goranahalli Bidar

The Principal Godutai Engineering College for women Sharanabasaveshwar College
Campus Brampur Kalaburagi

The Principal Government Engineering College Gangavathi

The Principal Govt. Engineering College, Gandhi Nagar ITI College Campus,Mailur,
Bidar-585403

AGMRCET, Varur

Angadi Inst of Tech,Belgaum
Anjuman EC, Bhatkal
Basaveshwar EC,Bagalkot
BLDEA CET, Bijapur

BEST, Zalaki

BGMIT, Mudhol

GIT, BELGAUM

GSIT, Karwar

Govt. Engg College, Haveri
Govt. Engg College, H'hadagali
Govt. Engg College, Karwar
Govt. Engg College, Talakal
Hirasugar , Nidasoshi

Jain College of Engg, Belgaum
JCET: Hubli

. JCER, Belgaum
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41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
b1,
B2,
S
54.
35,
56.
97,
58.
59,
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

KLE Dr.MSS CET, Belgaum

KLE Coll of Engg & Tech, Chikodi

KLE Inst of Tech HUBLI

Malik Sandal,Bijapur

MMEC, Belgaum

REC, Hulkoti

SDM CET,Dharwad

SECAB, Bijapur

SG Balekundri IT,Bgm

SKSVMACET, LAXMESHWAR

TCE, GADAG

STJIT,Ranebennur

VDRIT, Haliyal

VSMIT, Nipani

GEC Naragund

VTU, PG Centre, Belagavi

Adhichunchangiri Inst. of Tech., Chikkamagalore
Alva’s Inst. of Tech., Moodabidri

Bearys Inst. of Tech., Mangalore

Dr.MV Shetty Inst. of Tech., Moodabidri
Karavali Inst. of Tech., Mangalore
Moodalkatte Institute of Tech., Kundapur
K.V.G. College of Engg., Sullia

Mangalore Inst. of Tech. & Engg., Moodabidri
Mangalore Marine College & Tech., Mangalore
P.A. College of Engg., Mangalore

Shree Devi Institute of Tech., Mangalore
St.Joseph Engineering College, Mangalore
Srinivasa Institute of Technology, Mangalore
Sahayadri Inst. of Tech. & Mgmt., Mangalore

~R



